Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University: University of Nicosia Medical School
Surname: Koulermou
Name: Georgia
Rank: Clinical Associate
Faculty: Medicine
Department: Basis and Clinical Sciences
Scientific Domain: Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery
Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title
PhD in Medicine 1996-2003 University of Athens Department of medicine Epidemiology of malignant
Melanoma in Greece
Degree of medical School 1979-1986 University of Athens Department of medicine

Employment history

Period of employment

Employer Location Position
From To
2018 today University of Nicosia, Medical School Clinical Associate (part-time)
2017 today Self employed Breast Center, AMC Plastic Surgeon
1996 2017 Ministry of health Nicosia General Hospital Head of Plastic Surgery Department

1993 1996 Ministry of health Nicosia General Hospital Consultant Plastic Surgeon



Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc.

Ref.
No

10

Year

2017

2017

2016

2016

2004

2004

2003

2002

1992

1991

Title

Book: Clinical Differential Diagnosis of
Cutaneous Melanoma

The Use of Three — Pedicle Dermal Flap
in Preventing Mastectomy for Large
and/or Ptotic Breasts: A Novel Concept
to prevent NAC survival in Two Stages
Reconstruction

Case report. Primary Cutaneous
Melanoma of the Breast Region

CDKN2A and MCIR variants found in
Cypriot patients diagnosed with
cutaneous melanoma

Chaper: Follow-up of Cutaneous
Melanoma -

Post burn scars in children: A common
problem. Therapeutic assessment in
general”

Case report: Severe burn complicated by
the acute respiratory distress syndrome
and disseminated candidiasis

Burn prevention and Burn Prevention
programmes

The evaluation of early enteral nutrition in
children and adult patients with extensive
burns: our experience

The evaluation of early enteral nutrition in
children with massive burns

Other authors

C. Damaskos, D. Dimitroulis, A.
Nonni, C. Doula, G. Koulermou,
M. Frangoulis, K. Kontzoglou

G. Koulermou, C. Shammas, A.
Vassiliou, T.C. Kyriakides, C.
Costi, V. Neocleous, L.A.
Phylactou; M. Pantelidou

Tsoutsos D.

G. Koulermou , C. Yiallouros

G. Koulermou, C Yiallouros

P.Panayiotou, G.Koulermou |I.
loannovich

G. Koulermou, P. Panayiotou,
D Tsoutsos |. loannovitch

Journal and
Publisher /
Conference

Publications
ENTYPOIS

Archives of
Surgical Oncology

Hellenic Journal of
Surgery

Journal of
Genetics

Litsas

Annals of burns
and fire disasters

Annals of burns
and fire disasters

Annals of burns
and fire disasters

Annals of burns
and fire disasters

Annals of burns
and fire disasters

Vol.

88:4,

96 (1)

17

16

15

15

Pages

285-287

155-160

103- 105

44-46

5-7

25-28

32-38



Ref.
No

1

Date

2016

2002-2005
1997-1999

1991-1993

Topic International /

Local

The psychological impact on people who have Local

experienced burn trauma (2005-2006)

Burnet project International

EUROCLEFT - Standards of Care for Cleft Lip International

and Palate in Europe”

Burn and enteral nutrition International

COMET European Union Programme

Location Role in Exhibition
Cyprus Research Team Member
Greece Research Team Member
Athens Research Team Member
Athens Research Team Member

Awards / International Recognition

Ref.
No

1

Date

2013

2012

2005

2001

1993

Title

Horonary award for the study: Anatomy of the Perforator vessels
of the Lumbar arteries. Perforator flap of the Lumbar artery
(LAPF): Study of the anatomy and imaging techniques and clinical
practice.

Petrou Ch., Pons G., Fernandez E, Guerrero V.R., Masia J.,
G.Koulermou

Europa Donna honorary award for the contribution on Breast -
Reconstructive Surgery to the Cypriot population.

Microbiological study of the Burn Unit of Makarios Hospital,
Nicosia in Cyprus (loannovich Prize For Best Overall
Presentation)

The use of vascularised Bone Grafts in the reconstruction of
scaphoid fractures

One of the seven best overall scientific studies judged between
competing European countries for 1993

Awarded by:

Pan-Hellenic trauma congress, Athens

Europa Donna Cyprus

2° Panhellenic Conference on Wound Healing 23-
25 September 2005, Eugenidio Fund, Athens

Hellenic Cypriot Orthopedic Conference, Agia Napa,
2001, (1 prize for best overall presentation )

European Board of Plastic Surgeons (Euraps
Strasburg, April 29,1993)



